
 ADDRESS AND CONTACT INFORMATION ON PENSION ISSUES 
 
 
 
BOARD MEMBERS: 
ACADEMIC PENSION: 
Prof. Stephen Foerster 
Ivey Business School 
IVEY 3R08B  Ext. 83726 
E-Mail Address:  sfoerster@ivey.ca 
 
Ms.  Shannon Butler  
Bachelor of Management & Organizational Studies 
Room 2221 SSC  Ext. 84515 
E-Mail address: sbutler6@uwo.ca 
 
Ms. Michelle Loveland 
Bachelor of Management & Organizational Studies 
Room 2223 SSC  Ext. 84931 
E-Mail address: mlovelan@uwo.ca 
 
Mr. Craig Dunbar 
Ivey Business School 
IVEY 3N18  Ext. 83716 
E-Mail Address:  cdunbar@ivey.ca 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE PENSION: 
Mr. Ab Birch 
Finance 
Room 6141 SSB Ext.  84593 
E-Mail address: puraab@uwo.ca 
 
Ms. Krys Chelchowski 
Faculty of Health Sciences 
Room 200G  Ext. 86695 
E-Mail address: kchelcho@uwo.ca 
 
Ms. Cindy Servos 
Schulich School of Medicine & Dentistry   
Room 3708 CSB Ext. 86202 
E-Mail address: cindy.servos@schulich.uwo.ca 
 
Mr. Jim Loupos 
Internal Audit 
Room 6205 SSB Ext. 80335 
E-Mail address: jloupos3@uwo.ca 
 
ADMINISTRATION BOTH BOARDS: 
 
Ms. Jane O’Brien 
AVP Human Resources 
Room 5100 SSB       Ext. 84261 
E-Mail address: jobrien@uwo.ca 
 
Mrs. Louise Koza 
Director, Human Resources - Total Compensation 
Room 5100 SSB Ext. 85540   
E-Mail address: lkoza@uwo.ca 
 
Ms Lynn Logan 
Associate Vice-President Financial Services 
Room 6111 SSB        Ext. 85416  
E-Mail address: llogan2@uwo.ca 

 
INTERNAL RESOURCES 
Mr. Martin Bélanger 
Director, Investments 
Room 5100 SSB     Ext.80314 
E-Mail address:  mbelang7@uwo.ca 
 
Ms. Bekki Ollson  
Pension & Retirement Consultant 
Room 5100 SSB Ext84745   
E-Mail address: bollson@uwo.ca 
 
Mrs. Carol Curran 
Manager, Benefits Group Benefits 
Room 5100 SSB Ext. 85563   
E-Mail address: ccurran@uwo.ca 
 
Ms. Cara Bourdeau 
Pension & Benefits Consultant 
Room 5100 SSB Ext. 85566 
E-Mail address: cara.bourdeau@uwo.ca  
     
Ms. Shelley Mellows     
Records Officer, Retirement Plans 
Room 5100 SSB          Ext. 85674   
E-Mail address: smellows@uwo.ca 
 
Mr. Jeffrey Symons 
Manager, Pension Operations 
Room 5100 SSB Ext. 85567 
E-Mail address: jsymons7@uwo.ca 
 
Ms. Holly Hrytzay 
Pension Administrator 
Room 5100 SSB              Ext. 84668   
E-Mail address: hhrytzay@uwo.ca 
 
Mr. James Stockford 
Human Resources Financial Analyst 
Room 5100 SSB  Ext. 85580 
E-Mail address : james.stockford@uwo.ca 
 
AFFILIATES: 
 
Mr. Neil Carruthers 
College Administrator, Huron University College 
Room HC A 118 Ext. 438-7224 Ext 245 
E-Mail Address: ncarrut2@huron.uwo.ca 
 
Mr. Jim MacDonald 
Manager, Human Resources  
Brescia University College 
Room BUC 109 Ext. 28394 
E-Mail address: jmacdo55@uwo.ca 
 
 
 

 PENSION AGENTS 

mailto:sfoerster@ivey.ca�
mailto:sbutler6@uwo.ca�
mailto:mlovelan@uwo.ca�
mailto:cdunbar@ivey.ca�
mailto:puraab@uwo.ca�
mailto:kchelcho@uwo.ca�
mailto:cindy.servos@schulich.uwo.ca�
mailto:jloupos3@uwo.ca�
mailto:jobrien@uwo.ca�
mailto:lkoza@uwo.ca�
mailto:llogan2@uwo.ca�
mailto:mbelang7@uwo.ca�
mailto:bollson@uwo.ca�
mailto:ccurran@uwo.ca�
mailto:cara.bourdeau@uwo.�
mailto:smellows@uwo.ca�
mailto:jsymons7@uwo.ca�
mailto:hhrytzay@uwo.ca�
mailto:james.stockford@uwo.ca�
mailto:ncarrut2@huron.uwo.ca�
mailto:jmacdo55@uwo.ca�


 
Russell Investments 
One First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 5900, P.O. Box  476 
TORONTO, ON M5X 1E4 
(416) 362-8411 
FAX (416) 362-4494   
 
Mr. Bruce Curwood (416) 640-2473 
E-Mail address: Bcurwood@RUSSELL.com 
 
ACS Buck Consultants 
P.O. Box 15, Suite 1500 
95 Wellington Street West 
TORONTO, ON M5J 2N7 
(416) 865-0060 
FAX (416) 865-1301  
 
Mr. Peter Arnold (416) 644-9263 
Account Manager 
E-Mail address: arnold.p@mellon.com  
 
Hicks, Morley, Hamilton, Stewart & Storie 
Barristers & Solicitors 
77 King Street West, 39th Floor 
Box 371 TD Centre 
Toronto, ON    M5K 1K8 
Tel: (416) 362-1011 
FAX (416) 362-9680 
 
Elizabeth Brown: (416) 864-7210 
E-Mail address: emb@hicks.com 
 
Lisa Mills:  (416) 864-7319 
FAX:  (613)-234-0418 
ljm@hicks.com 
 
KPMG 
1400 - 140 Fullarton St., P.O. Box 2305 
LONDON, ON.  N6A 5P2 
(519)672-4880 
FAX: (519) 672-5684 
 
Jim Cassidy 
(519) 660-2177 
E-Mail address: jfcassidy@kpmg.ca 
 
David Arnold 
(519) 660-2124 
darnold@kpmg.ca 
 
Mercer Human Resource Consulting 
One London Place 
255 Queens Ave., Suite 2400 
LONDON, On   N6A 5R8 
 

Mr. Michael Labute 
(519) 672-9409 
Mobile: (519) 671-4522 
Fax: (519) 672-3472 
mike.labute@mercer.com 
 

 

 
 
 
Ms. Emelie Rahilly 
(519) 672-9279 
emelie.rahilly@mercer.com 
 
 
The Northern Trust Company, Canada 
145 King Street, Suite 1910 
Toronto, Ontario   M5H 1J8 
(416) 365-7161 
FAX (416) 365-9484 
Pension: 1-800-711-1101 
 
Mike Janik 
Account Manager 
mjj6@ntrs.com 
(416) 775-2263 
 
Jeff Plastow 
2nd Vice President 
E-mail: jp86@ntrs.com 
(416) 775-2256 
 
Thaily Leon Garcia Vice President 
(416) 775-2241   
E-mail: tg15@ntrs.com 
  
Ian Hollingbery  
(416) 775-2252 
E-mail: BPS-Canada@ntrs.com 
 
INVESTMENT MANAGERS 
AllianceBernstein Capital Mgmt. 
1345 Avenue of the Americas 
NEW YORK, NEW YORK   USA   10105-0096 
FAX (212) 756-4405  
 
Matt McCormick, Director – Client Relations 
(212) 756-1858 
E-Mail : matt.mccormick@alliancebernstein.com 
 
Ms. Joewell Koh 
(416) 572-2553 
FAX: (212) 756-4405 
Email: joewell.koh@alliancebernstein.com 
 
Bradlee A. Berk 
(212) 969-1241 
FAX: (212) 756-4405 
Bradlee.berk@alliancebernstein.com 
 
Pyramis Global Advisors (Fidelity) 
250 Yonge Street, Suite 700 
Toronto, ON   M5B 2L7 
FAX (416) 307-5511 
 
Rajan Burney (416) 307-5261 
Institutional Client Management 
E-Mail address: rajan.burney@fmr.com. 
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Greystone Managed Investments 
300 Park Centre, 1230 Blackfoot Drive  
REGINA, SK S4S 7G4 
1-800-213-4286 
Betty-Jean Thomas, Vice-President: 
Portfolio/Strategy Marketing 
(306) 779-6440/1-800-213-4286 
FAX: (306) 585-1570 
bj.thomas@greystone.ca 
 
State Street Global Advisors  
Suite 1100,  
30 Adelaide St. E 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5C 3G6  
TEL (647) 259-3900 
FAX (416) 956-2464 
 
Marco Larocque 
Marco_Larocque@ssga.com 
(647) 775-5849 
 
Jay Wiltshire 
Jay_wiltshire@ssga.com 
(657) 775-6469 
 
Connor, Clark & Lunn 
2200-1111 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC 
V6E 4M3 
 
Phil Cotterill 
(604) 643-2088 
FAX (604) 643-2001 
pcotterill@cclgroup.com 
 
PanAgora Asset Management, Inc. 
Mr. Kevin Dowie 
Vice President, Global Client Services 
470 Atlantic Avenue. 8th Floor 
Boston, Mass. 02110 
(617) 439-6333 
FAX (617) 255-9223, 
Kevin_Dowie@panagora.com 
 
Harris Associates L.P. Investment Management 
Ms. Vineeta Raketich 
(312)621-0378 
Fax: (312) 621-0257 
Email: vraketich@harrisassoc.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
T. Rowe Price Associates, Inc. 
Mr. Marlon W. Brown 
Vice President, Institutional Client Service Executive 
P.O. Box 89000 
Baltimore, Maryland 21289-0582 
Mail Code BA-0582 
100 East Pratt Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202-1009 
(410) 345-2420 
Toll Free: 800-638-7890 
Fax: (410) 345-2800 
Email: marlon_brown@troweprice.com 
  
T. Rowe Price (Canada), Inc. 
Ms. Wendy Brodkin 
Director Canada 
Business Development & Client Service 
Brookfield Place - TD Canada Trust Tower 
161 Bay Street, Suite 2700 
Toronto, ON M5J 2S1 
(416) 572-2580 
Fax: (416) 572-4085 
wendy_brodkin@troweprice.com 
 
 
Beutel, Goodman & Company Ltd. 
Ms. Nancy Chew 
Client Services 
20 Eglinton Avenue West 
Suite 2000, PO Box 2005 
Toronto, ON 
M4R 1K8 
(416) 485-1010 
FAX: (416) 485-1799 
nchew@beutelgoodman.com 
 
Mr. Peter Clarke 
President 
(416) 480-6461 
Mobile: (647) 449-8389 
pclarke@beutelgoodman.com 
 
Aberdeen Asset Management 
Ms. Jenny Eves 
Client Service Associate 
1735 Market Street - 32nd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
( 215) 405 5798 
 Fax:+1 215 405 2385 
Jenny.Eves@aberdeen-asset.com 
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Romspen Investment Corporation 
Ron Lloyd 
Managing Partner 
Romspen Investment Corporation 
162 Cumberland Street, Suite 300 
Toronto, Ontario M5R 3N5 
416 928 5105 T 
416-671-8542 F 
RonLloyd@romspen.com 
 
MFS Mclean Budden 
Sarah Donahue 
Director – Relationship Management, Canada 
T (416) 350-4870 
S1donahue@mfs.com 
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